

# Publication date modification Consolidated annual turnover and results FY 2009-2010

Marseille, 13 April 2010 – The Avenir Telecom Group, a leading distributor of telecom products and services, announces the modification of its 2009-2010 financial communications schedule as follows:

Consolidated annual turnover 12 May 2010 at close of markets, instead of 14 May 2010

- Consolidated annual results 07 July 2010 at close of markets, instead of 29 June 2010

### About Avenir Telecom

Avenir Telecom is one of the leading European distributors of mobile telephone products and services. The Group distributes telephones, subscriptions and accessories directly through its network of over 600 own-branded Internity stores (direct distribution) and to a client base of hypermarkets and independent resellers (indirect distribution).

Avenir Telecom employs over 3,000 individuals in six countries: France, UK, Spain, Romania, Portugal and Bulgaria.

Avenir Telecom is listed on the NYSE EURONEXT – compartment C (Euronext Paris).

The Avenir Telecom share is a constituent of the Gaia, CAC All shares, CAC Mid & Small 190, CAC Small 90, IT CAC, Next 150, and SBF 250 indices.

ISIN: FR0000066052 Reuters: AVOM.LN Bloomberg: AVT:FP

## Contacts

# **Agnès Tixier**

**Finance Director** 

Tel.: +33 4 88 00 61 32 Fax: +33 4 88 00 61 00

e-mail: atixier@avenir-telecom.fr

# **Carole Alexandre**

**Financial Communications Manager** 

Tel.: +33 4 88 00 61 32 Fax: +33 4 88 00 61 00

e-mail: calexandre@avenir-telecom.fr

WebSite: www.avenir-telecom.com



